75
E
5.
52
7.
2/
10
.1

4 mounting bolts are supplied
Model code
(also order example)
Direct Flange Ball Valve
KHDF3 / KHDF6
PN up to 420
DN up to 80
DN 40 - 65
DN 16 - 32
76
E
5.
52
7.
2/
10
.1
4
Dimensions
DN16 - 32
DN40 - 80
Type A B C D E F G H1 H2 H3 I K L X Y SW Z PN
bar PSI
KHDF3-16 20 20 100.6 10 59 60 M8 60 107.1 26 197 167 29.5 17.5 38.1 12 13 350 5000
KHDF3-20 20 20 111 12.6 68 70 M10 70 118 32.5 206 170 32 22.3 47.6 14 19 350 5000
KHDF3-25 25 25 116 11.6 69 75 M10 75 123 37.5 206 170 33 26.2 52.4 14 20 350 5000
KHDF3-32 25 25 126 12 81 85 M10 85 133 42.5 209 170 42 30.2 58.7 14 25 250 3600
KHDF6-16 20 20 105.6 13.5 65 60 M8 65 112.1 31 200 167 32.5 18.2 40.5 12 13 400 5800
KHDF6-20 20 20 116 15 71 75 M10 75 123 37.5 206 170 35 23.8 50.8 14 19 400 5800
KHDF6-25 25 25 126 18 81 85 M12 85 133 42.5 209 170 42 27.8 57.2 14 25 400 5800
KHDF6-32 25 25 141 20 81 100 M12 100 147.5 49.5 209 170 42 31.8 66.6 14 25 400 5800
KHDF6-32 25 25 141 19 81 100 M14 100 147.5 49.5 209 170 42 31.8 66.6 14 25 400 5800
Type C D E F G H1 H2 H3 I K L X Y SW Z PN Proximity
switchbar PSI
KHDF3-40 165.5 19 84 94 M12 120 190.7 60 208 169 45 35.7 69.9 14 27 210 3000 M12
KHDF3-50 185.4 19 94 102 M12 140 238.7 70 275 228 47 42.9 77.8 17 35 210 3000 M12
KHDF3-65 200.4 19 114 120 M12 155 253.7 77.5 286 228 56 50.8 88.9 17 45 160 2300 M12
KHDF3-80 217.0 25.5 162 158 M16 171 258.0 85.5 381 300 81 61.9 106.4 22 55 100 1400 M18
KHDF6-40 165.4 27 120 115 M16 120 190.7 60 229 169 60 36.5 79.3 14 27 420 6000 M12
KHDF6-50 185.5 29 142 135 M20 140 238.8 70 299 228 71 44.5 96.8 17 35 420 6000 M12
M
ax
. s
tro
ke
ap
pr
ox
. 7
SAE interface - 3000 PSI
Spindle marking
Detent at 0 and 90°
90° switch
SAE interface - 6000 PSI
SAE interface - 6000 PSI
90° switch
Detent at 0 and 90°
Proximity switches can be supplied on request
Not supplied as standard
SAE interface - 3000 PSI
M
ax